

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: _____
5th DCA Case No. 5D05-2565

RICHARD BASCIANO,

Petitioner,

v.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,
and LENNAR PARTNERS, INC.,

Respondents.

BRIEF ON JURISDICTION OF PETITIONER, RICHARD BASCIANO

DAVID H. SIMMONS
Florida Bar No. 240745
KENNETH P. HAZOURI
Florida Bar Number 0019800
DANIEL J. O'MALLEY
Florida Bar No. 0124450
de Beaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP
332 North Magnolia Avenue
Post Office Box 87
Orlando, Florida 32802-0087
Telephone: (407) 422-2454
Facsimile: (407) 849-1845
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. THE OPINION DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN PNR, INC. V. BEACON PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., AND MULTIPLE DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL THAT HAVE REPEATEDLY HELD THAT FDUTPA CLAIMS ARE SEPARATE, DISTINCT FROM, AND WHOLLY INDEPENDENT OF CLAIMS FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT...... 2

II. IT IS VITALLY IMPORTANT THAT THIS COURT EXERCISE ITS CONFLICT JURISDICTION AND ACCEPT THIS APPEAL BECAUSE THE 5TH DCA’S OPINION IS DIRECTLY CONTRARY TO FDUTPA’S LANGUAGE AND LEGISLATIVE INTENT. IF LEFT STANDING, THE OPINION WILL VITIATE INNUMERABLE OTHERWISE ENFORCEABLE FDUTPA CLAIMS AND LEAVE CONSUMERS WITHOUT ANY REMEDY FOR DAMAGES SUFFERED FROM DECEPTIVE AND UNFAIR PRACTICES. 6

CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

<i>Article V, Section 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution</i>	1-2
<i>Section 501.203(8), Florida Statutes</i>	6-7
<i>Section 501.204(1), Florida Statutes</i>	6-7

CASE LAW

<i>Delgado v. J.W. Courtesy Pontiac GMC-Truck,</i> 693 So.2d 602, 606 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....	5, 7
<i>Fendrich v. RBF, L.L.C.,</i> 842 So.2d 1076 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003).....	4
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis,</i> 401 So.2d 1341, 1342 (Fla. 1981).....	2
<i>Management Computer Controls, Inc. v. Charles Perry Construction, Inc.,</i> 743 So.2d 627 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	5
<i>Moransais v. Heathman,</i> 744 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1999).....	8-9
<i>Pinellas County Dept. of Consumer Affairs v. Castle,</i> 392 So.2d 1292, 1293 (Fla. 1980)	5
<i>PNR, Inc. v. Beacon Property Management, Inc.,</i> 842 So.2d 773 (Fla. 2003)	2-4
<i>Sarkis v. Pafford Oil Co.,</i> 697 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997).....	5
